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PittsburghCC vs TCSCC
on

Thursday 30 April 2015
at

Merion

TCSCC won by 67 runs

scored by Nick
match umpire(s) Les

Team PittsburghCC
Score 86 for 8
Overs 20.0

Players deepak malhotra
sid gujral
Sagar Dave
Guarav Maini
Saurabh Joshi
Ahmed
harshil mittal
Harsh
shailesh bokil
tapan ukani
ravi patel
reg henry
raunaq parikh
gaurav thakur
michael virk
ahmed choudhary
pratik patel

Team TCSCC
Score 153 for 8
Overs 20.0

Players Saad Zafar
Soham Anjaria
ragu
Zubin Surkari
Qadir Arsalan
Ammar Sikander
Shaheed Keshvani
Naeem Hasham
Ali  Bhaktiar
Hassan Choghtai
Murtaza Malik
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TCSCC INNINGS
Venue: Merion Toss won by: PittsburghCC Thu 30-Apr-2015

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Saad Zafar
4 . 1 . . 11444 . . 11 . 141 . . . 21214 . . 1W

c Sagar Dave  b Saurabh Joshi 38 30 39 12 10 2 6 60% 126.7

2 Soham Anjaria
-

run out (Sagar Dave) 0 0 0

3 ragu
4 . . . . 3 . 123212 . . 1W

b Sagar Dave 19 17 19 8 3 3 2 1 53% 111.8

4 Zubin Surkari
1 . 1 . 1611-

run out (sid gujral) 11 8 10 2 5 1 75% 137.5

5 Qadir Arsalan 
1 . 1 . . W

b Harsh 2 6 7 4 2 33% 33.3

6 Ammar Sikander
224112213212 . 3 . . W

c Ahmed  b sid gujral 26 17 24 4 4 6 2 1 76% 152.9

7 Shaheed Keshvani
1 . 1 . 212 . W

c ravi patel  b Saurabh Joshi 7 9 10 4 3 2 56% 77.8

8 Naeem Hasham 
1 . 4 . . 2121W

b gaurav thakur 11 10 11 4 3 2 1 60% 110.0

9 Ali  Bhaktiar 
3221 . . 1122 . 1

not out 15 12 13 3 4 4 1 75% 125.0

10 Hassan Choghtai 
. . . 2411 . . 3 . 2

not out 13 12 11 6 2 2 1 1 50% 108.3

11 Murtaza Malik

20.0 OVERS EXTRAS: 11  (8wd  1nb  2lb  0b 0p) TOTAL 153 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

5

Soham Anjaria

0.2

1

2

45

ragu

4.6

40

3

74

Zubin Surkari

8.3

29

4

76

Saad Zafar

9.1

6

5

85

Qadir Arsalan 

10.3

9

6

110

Shaheed 
Keshvani

13.5

25

7

123

Ammar Sikander

15.5

13

8

131

Naeem Hasham 

16.4

8

9 10

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB

8

1

14

3

4
1
1 3 31 1 4 1 10.33Sagar Dave

R
W

WD
NB

5 9 7

1

6
4 28 1 7.00deepak 

malhotra
R
W

WD
NB

4 7 2
1

11 7
5 31 1 6.20Harsh

R
W

WD
NB

11 9
1

7 6
1 4 33 2 8.25Saurabh Joshi

R
W

WD
NB

6
1
2 1 8 1 2 8.00sid gujral

R
W

WD
NB

5
1

7
2 12 1 6.00gaurav thakur

R
W

WD
NB

7

1 1 8 1 8.00ravi patel
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PittsburghCC INNINGS
Venue: Merion Toss won by: PittsburghCC Thu 30-Apr-2015

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 deepak malhotra
. W

c & b Hassan Choghtai 0 2 0 2 0.0

2 sid gujral
. . . 1 . . 1 . . 222 . 12 . . . 3W

c Ali  Bhaktiar   b Ammar 
Sikander

14 20 18 12 3 4 1 40% 70.0

3 Sagar Dave
311 . W

c Ali  Bhaktiar   b Hassan 
Choghtai 

5 5 3 2 2 1 60% 100.0

4 Guarav Maini
. 3 . . . 1W

st Naeem Hasham   b Murtaza 
Malik

4 7 11 5 1 1 29% 57.1

5 Saurabh Joshi
. . 2 . 111 . . 1 . . 1 . . 1 . . 1 . 11 . 1 . . . . . . 2 . 4 . . 21121 . 1 . 1 . .

not out 27 46 55 26 15 4 1 43% 58.7

6 Ahmed
. W

b Murtaza Malik 0 2 0 2 0.0

7 harshil mittal
. . 1W

b Soham Anjaria 1 4 5 3 1 25% 25.0

8 Harsh
. . 2 . . . . . 1 . . 2 . . . 4 . 32 . . 2 . -

run out (Ali  Bhaktiar ) 16 23 20 16 1 4 1 1 30% 69.6

9 shailesh bokil

10 tapan ukani
113W

b Naeem Hasham 5 4 7 1 2 1 75% 125.0

11 ravi patel
. . . 11 . . 1

not out 3 8 8 5 3 38% 37.5

12 reg henry

13 raunaq parikh

14 gaurav thakur

15 michael virk

16 ahmed choudhary

17 pratik patel

20.0 OVERS EXTRAS: 11  (7wd  1nb  0lb  3b 0p) TOTAL 86 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

2

deepak malhotra

0.5

2

2

8

Sagar Dave

2.2

6

3

23

sid gujral

5.1

15

4

26

Guarav Maini

6.1

3

5

29

Ahmed

6.4

3

6

35

harshil mittal

7.5

6

7

63

Harsh

14.2

1

8

74

tapan ukani

16.3

11

9 10

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB

1
1

1

6
1

5
3 13 2 1 4.33Hassan 

Choghtai 
R
W

WD
NB

6 4 3
1 3 13 1 4.33Ammar 

Sikander
R
W

WD
NB

1
2
1

3

3

2
3 10 2 4 3.33Murtaza Malik

R
W

WD
NB

3
1
2

1 2 5
4 13 1 2 3.25Soham Anjaria

R
W

WD
NB

2

1

9 2 7
1

5
5 26 1 1 5.20Naeem 

Hasham 
R
W

WD
NB

3 5
2 8 4.00ragu
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TCSCC INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 9 1 Sagar Dave 4 1nbW 4 . . . . 

2 14 1 deepak malhotra 1 3 . . 1 . 

3 31 1 Sagar Dave 1wd 1wd 1 1 4 1wd 4 4 . 

4 40 1 deepak malhotra 2 3 . 1 2 1 

5 45 2 Sagar Dave 1wd 2 . . 1 1 W 

6 53 2 deepak malhotra . 1 1 4 1wd 1 . 

7 58 2 Harsh . 1lb 1 . 2 1 

8 69 2 Saurabh Joshi 2 1 . 1 6 1 

9 76 3 Harsh 1 4 W 1 . 1 

10 85 4 Saurabh Joshi W . 1 2 2 4 

11 87 5 Harsh . . W 1 1 . 

12 94 5 Saurabh Joshi 1 1 2 2 1 . 

13 105 5 Harsh 3 2 1 2 1 2 

14 111 6 Saurabh Joshi 2 . 3 . W 1 

15 118 6 Harsh . 4 . . 2 1 

16 126 7 sid gujral 2 1 1wd . 1wd . W 3 

17 131 8 gaurav thakur 2 2 1 W . . 

18 139 8 ravi patel . . 1 . 2 1wd 4 

19 147 8 gaurav thakur 1 1 2 2 1lb 1 

20 153 8 deepak malhotra . . 3 1 . 2 

PittsburghCC INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 2 1 Hassan Choghtai 1nb . . 1 . W . 

2 8 1 Ammar Sikander 3 . 1 1 1 . 

3 14 2 Hassan Choghtai . W . 2 2 2 

4 18 2 Ammar Sikander . 3 . 1 . . 

5 23 2 Hassan Choghtai 2 . . . 3 . 

6 26 3 Ammar Sikander W 1 . . 2 . 

7 29 5 Murtaza Malik W 1by 1wd 1 W . . 

8 35 6 Soham Anjaria 1 1 1 2wd 1by W . 

9 42 6 Murtaza Malik . 1 . 1wd 2wd 1by 2 . 

10 43 6 Soham Anjaria . 1 . . . . 

11 46 6 Naeem Hasham 1wd . . 1 1 . . 

12 48 6 Soham Anjaria . . 2 . . . 

13 57 6 Naeem Hasham 1 4 . 3 . 1 

14 62 6 Soham Anjaria 1 2 . . 2 . 

15 64 7 Naeem Hasham . 1W 1 . . . 

16 67 7 ragu 1 . . . 2 . 

17 74 8 Naeem Hasham 3 4 W . . . 

18 79 8 ragu . . 2 1 1 1 

19 84 8 Naeem Hasham 2 1 1 . 1 . 

20 86 8 Murtaza Malik . 1 . 1 . . 
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Batsmans Stats.
BATSMAN TEAM R B MIN 4s 6s SR SS N/O 50s 100s

1 Saad Zafar TCSCC 38 30 39 6 126.7 63.3%

2 Saurabh Joshi PittsburghCC 27 46 55 1 58.7 43.5% 1

3 Ammar Sikander TCSCC 26 17 24 1 152.9 76.5%

4 ragu TCSCC 19 17 19 1 111.8 52.9%

5 Harsh PittsburghCC 16 23 20 1 69.6 26.1%

6 Ali  Bhaktiar TCSCC 15 12 13 125.0 75.0% 1

7 sid gujral PittsburghCC 14 20 18 70.0 45.0%

8 Hassan Choghtai TCSCC 13 12 11 1 108.3 50.0% 1

9 Zubin Surkari TCSCC 11 8 10 1 137.5 75.0%

10 Naeem Hasham TCSCC 11 10 11 1 110.0 60.0%

11 Shaheed Keshvani TCSCC 7 9 10 77.8 55.6%

12 tapan ukani PittsburghCC 5 4 7 125.0 75.0%

13 Sagar Dave PittsburghCC 5 5 3 100.0 60.0%

14 Guarav Maini PittsburghCC 4 7 11 57.1 28.6%

15 ravi patel PittsburghCC 3 8 8 37.5 37.5% 1

16 Qadir Arsalan TCSCC 2 6 7 33.3 33.3%

17 harshil mittal PittsburghCC 1 4 5 25.0

18 deepak malhotra PittsburghCC 0 2 0.0

19 Ahmed PittsburghCC 0 2 0.0

20 Soham Anjaria TCSCC 0.0

Bowlers Stats.
BOWLER TEAM W R O M B WD NB ECON AVG SR

1 Murtaza Malik TCSCC 2 10 3.0 18 4 3.33 5.00 9.00

2 Hassan Choghtai TCSCC 2 13 3.0 18 1 4.33 6.50 9.00

3 Saurabh Joshi PittsburghCC 2 33 4.0 24 8.25 16.50 12.00

4 sid gujral PittsburghCC 1 8 1.0 6 2 8.00 8.00 6.00

5 Soham Anjaria TCSCC 1 13 4.0 24 2 3.25 13.00 24.00

6 gaurav thakur PittsburghCC 1 12 2.0 12 6.00 12.00 12.00

7 Ammar Sikander TCSCC 1 13 3.0 18 4.33 13.00 18.00

8 Naeem Hasham TCSCC 1 26 5.0 30 1 5.20 26.00 30.00

9 Sagar Dave PittsburghCC 1 31 3.0 18 4 1 10.33 31.00 18.00

10 Harsh PittsburghCC 1 31 5.0 30 6.20 31.00 30.00

11 ravi patel PittsburghCC 8 1.0 6 1 8.00

12 ragu TCSCC 8 2.0 12 4.00

13 deepak malhotra PittsburghCC 28 4.0 24 1 7.00
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Saad Zafar
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 38
Balls 30

0s 12
1s 10
2s 2
3s
4s 6
5s
6s
SR 126.7

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Soham Anjaria
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 4.0
Maiden

Run 13
Wicket 1

Wide 2
No Ball

Econ. 3.2

ragu
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 19
Balls 17

0s 8
1s 3
2s 3
3s 2
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 111.8

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 2.0
Maiden

Run 8
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 4.0

Zubin Surkari
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 11
Balls 8

0s 2
1s 5
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s 1
SR 137.5

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Qadir Arsalan
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 2
Balls 6

0s 4
1s 2
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 33.3

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Ammar Sikander
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 26
Balls 17

0s 4
1s 4
2s 6
3s 2
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 152.9

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 3.0
Maiden

Run 13
Wicket 1

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 4.3
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Shaheed Keshvani
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 7
Balls 9

0s 4
1s 3
2s 2
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 77.8

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Naeem Hasham
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 11
Balls 10

0s 4
1s 3
2s 2
3s
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 110.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 5.0
Maiden

Run 26
Wicket 1

Wide 1
No Ball

Econ. 5.2

Ali  Bhaktiar
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 15
Balls 12

0s 3
1s 4
2s 4
3s 1
4s
5s
6s
SR 125.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Hassan Choghtai
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 13
Balls 12

0s 6
1s 2
2s 2
3s 1
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 108.3

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 3.0
Maiden

Run 13
Wicket 2

Wide
No Ball 1

Econ. 4.3

Murtaza Malik
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 3.0
Maiden

Run 10
Wicket 2

Wide 4
No Ball

Econ. 3.3
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deepak malhotra
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls 2

0s 2
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 4.0
Maiden

Run 28
Wicket

Wide 1
No Ball

Econ. 7.0

sid gujral
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 14
Balls 20

0s 12
1s 3
2s 4
3s 1
4s
5s
6s
SR 70.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 1.0
Maiden

Run 8
Wicket 1

Wide 2
No Ball

Econ. 8.0

Sagar Dave
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 5
Balls 5

0s 2
1s 2
2s
3s 1
4s
5s
6s
SR 100.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 3.0
Maiden

Run 31
Wicket 1

Wide 4
No Ball 1

Econ. 10.3

Guarav Maini
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 4
Balls 7

0s 5
1s 1
2s
3s 1
4s
5s
6s
SR 57.1

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Saurabh Joshi
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 27
Balls 46

0s 26
1s 15
2s 4
3s
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 58.7

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 4.0
Maiden

Run 33
Wicket 2

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 8.2

Ahmed
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls 2

0s 2
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.
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harshil mittal
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 1
Balls 4

0s 3
1s 1
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 25.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Harsh
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 16
Balls 23

0s 16
1s 1
2s 4
3s 1
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 69.6

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 5.0
Maiden

Run 31
Wicket 1

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 6.2

shailesh bokil
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

tapan ukani
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 5
Balls 4

0s 1
1s 2
2s
3s 1
4s
5s
6s
SR 125.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

ravi patel
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 3
Balls 8

0s 5
1s 3
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 37.5

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 1.0
Maiden

Run 8
Wicket

Wide 1
No Ball

Econ. 8.0

reg henry
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.
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raunaq parikh
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

gaurav thakur
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 2.0
Maiden

Run 12
Wicket 1

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 6.0

michael virk
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

ahmed choudhary
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

pratik patel
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.


